is staffed by ten (10) people who cover fifteen hundred (1500) square miles.  Chief Garza informed the 

Board that at their office they provide education training.  The Fire Marshal’s Office manages twenty 

two (22) contracts with different entities.  There are around two thousand two hundred (2,200) calls per 

year.  The Fire Marshal’s Office has an estimated three million dollar ($3,000,000) budget.  The Fire 

Marshal’s Office also conducts life safety inspections.  No action was taken.  

9) To receive a presentation from the City of Alton regarding emergency services.